Details of Associate Company 

Sr. 
No.  

Particulars  Details 

1. Name of the target entity, 
details in brief such as size, 
turnover, etc. 

Pallota Nutritions Private Limited has been 
incorporated on 26th July, 2025. 

Authorised Share Capital: 
Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) 
divided into 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) 
equity shares of ₹10/- each. 

Paid Up Share Capital: 
Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) 
divided into 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) 
equity shares of ₹10/- each. 

Turnover: Not Applicable since it is a newly 
incorporated Company.  

2. Whether the incorporation 
would fall within related 
party transaction(s) and 
whether the promoter 
/promoter group/ group 
companies have any interest